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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 23

 14,279 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 582 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,963 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,963 

 6,442 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,618 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,166 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 220 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAN EL-NEHGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILEL ADLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSO FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DACSH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,462 

Unrecorded  501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 24

 11,159 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,587 

 8,157 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,518 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 429 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 226 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD F. FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CRILLEY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,343 

Unrecorded  244 

Assembly District 25

 9,333 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,627 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,627 

 5,343 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,282 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 477 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 257 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW M VATRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,368 

Unrecorded  259 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 26

 14,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 507 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,931 

 7,572 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,738 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 954 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 322 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM FERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PODPIRKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MARKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIDI GREGORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,612 

Unrecorded  319 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 27

 11,638 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 398 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,126 

 7,159 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,802 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 504 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 296 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM HIGGINBOTTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,781 

Unrecorded  345 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 28

 14,216 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,783 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,783 

 8,704 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,567 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 735 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 471 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD HEROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMI IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,504 

Unrecorded  279 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 29

 11,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,876 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,876 

 11,024 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 479 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 90 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 66 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ERIC CLADQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,661 

Unrecorded  215 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 30

 12,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,969 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,969 

 7,620 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,053 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 691 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 309 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENRI RIANDEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS XAVIER BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MATTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE SPEEDRACER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY MCTOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY RAOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK WOOD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,697 

Unrecorded  272 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 31

 8,174 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 236 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,490 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,490 

 7,389 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 686 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 132 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 80 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,295 

Unrecorded  195 

Assembly District 32

 12,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 296 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,539 

 11,758 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 408 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 59 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 77 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADOS DANIELLE MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,314 

Unrecorded  225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 33

 13,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 282 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,115 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,115 

 12,029 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,411 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 289 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 158 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHAUN S. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALSANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGHTY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,898 

Unrecorded  217 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 34

 8,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,080 

 6,879 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,536 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 224 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 200 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEGREGONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,859 

Unrecorded  221 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 35

 6,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,750 

 5,314 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 973 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 150 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 115 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CRAIG HASDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HIPPOLHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PEDSAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,564 

Unrecorded  186 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 36

 14,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,746 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,746 

 11,586 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,181 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 332 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 379 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON GUCCI TAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIVER CLOTHESOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCNOLTY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MASSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,503 

Unrecorded  243 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 37

 12,613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,883 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,883 

 10,396 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,591 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 283 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 312 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTL G. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE V. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,609 

Unrecorded  274 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 38

 7,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,459 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,459 

 5,098 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,732 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 320 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 134 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,293 

Unrecorded  166 

Assembly District 39

 6,415 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,537 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,537 

 5,000 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,031 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 130 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 129 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID KAROPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,302 

Unrecorded  235 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Assembly District 40

 6,793 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 208 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,057 

 4,130 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,180 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 326 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 176 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,825 

Unrecorded  232 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 195,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,321 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  202,518 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  202,518 

 141,600 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 44,786 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,291 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,927 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON GUCCI TAUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HIGGINBOTTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOS DANIELLE MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIVER CLOTHESOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M VATRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD F. FERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PODPIRKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD HEROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY C. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HASDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEGREGONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAROPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 DEBRA MARKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENRI RIANDEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIDI GREGORIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CLADQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS XAVIER BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HIPPOLHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA SUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWENDOLYN BASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAN EL-NEHGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILEL ADLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFEOMI IKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MANGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MATTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY PEDSAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE SPEEDRACER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHAUN S. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIE KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE CRILLEY III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALSANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA FLORES-VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTL G. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D. HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. JOSEPHSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLECHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGHTY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL GURIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSO FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY MCTOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCNOLTY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP NEUMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:40:25PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 2 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGGIE V. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONAN FARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MASSAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON DACSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY RAOUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 15 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HEIDECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK WOOD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  197,890 

Unrecorded  4,628 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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